

CITY OF ALBANY

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT--Engineering

333 Broadalbin St. SW, PO Box 490

Albany, OR 97321

Telephone: (541) 917-7676 Fax: (541) 917-7573

**APPARENT BID RESULTS –**

- This information is provided to contractors as a courtesy.
- This information does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.
- Contract award will be made by the City of Albany City Council.
- It is the City's intent to award to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder.

**PROJECT: SS-22-01 Cox Creek Interceptor Improvements Phase 2**

**PROJECT MANAGER: Chris Cerklewski**

**BID DATE: February 1, 2022**

| ITEM NO.     | DESCRIPTION   | NO. UNITS | UNIT OF MEASURE | Engineer's Estimate |                     | Emery & Sons Construction Group, LLC |                     | K & E Excavating, Inc |                     |
|--------------|---|-----------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|
|              |   |           |                 | UNIT PRICE          | TOTAL               | UNIT PRICE                           | TOTAL               | UNIT PRICE            | TOTAL               |
| 1            | Mobilization  | 1         | Lump Sum        | 250,000.00          | \$250,000.00        | 273,000.00                           | 273,000.00          | 534,000.00            | 534,000.00          |
| 2            | Temporary Traffic Control                           | 1         | Lump Sum        | 10,000.00           | \$10,000.00         | 35,000.00                            | 35,000.00           | 80,000.00             | 80,000.00           |
| 3            | Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control             | 1         | Lump Sum        | 50,000.00           | \$50,000.00         | 52,500.00                            | 52,500.00           | 40,000.00             | 40,000.00           |
| 4            | Trench Dewatering                                   | 1         | Lump Sum        | 600,000.00          | \$600,000.00        | 455,000.00                           | 455,000.00          | 780,000.00            | 780,000.00          |
| 5            | Sewer Bypass Pumping                                | 1         | Lump Sum        | 40,000.00           | \$40,000.00         | 60,000.00                            | 60,000.00           | 35,000.00             | 35,000.00           |
| 6            | Tree and Shrub Removal                              | 1         | Lump Sum        | 1,000.00            | \$1,000.00          | 18,000.00                            | 18,000.00           | 4,400.00              | 4,400.00            |
| 7            | Remove and Replace Standard Curb and Gutter         | 20        | Linear Foot     | 130.00              | \$2,600.00          | 167.00                               | 3,340.00            | 140.00                | 2,800.00            |
| 8            | Remove and Replace 8-Inch PCC Sidewalk              | 950       | Square Yard     | 200.00              | \$190,000.00        | 235.00                               | 223,250.00          | 132.00                | 125,400.00          |
| 9            | Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk              | 55        | Square Yard     | 125.00              | \$6,875.00          | 225.00                               | 12,375.00           | 150.00                | 8,250.00            |
| 10           | Truncated Domes                                     | 20        | Square Foot     | 65.00               | \$1,300.00          | 45.00                                | 900.00              | 85.00                 | 1,700.00            |
| 11           | Remove and Reinstall Decorative Light Pole          | 2         | Each            | 2,000.00            | \$4,000.00          | 3,300.00                             | 6,600.00            | 5,800.00              | 11,600.00           |
| 12           | Remove and Reinstall Electrical Cabinet             | 1         | Lump Sum        | 15,000.00           | \$15,000.00         | 5,000.00                             | 5,000.00            | 4,500.00              | 4,500.00            |
| 13           | Remove and Replace Bollard                          | 2         | Each            | 500.00              | \$1,000.00          | 600.00                               | 1,200.00            | 2,000.00              | 4,000.00            |
| 14           | Private Landscape Restoration                       | 1         | Lump Sum        | 15,000.00           | \$15,000.00         | 15,000.00                            | 15,000.00           | 15,000.00             | 15,000.00           |
| 15           | Hydroseeding  | 1         | Lump Sum        | 7,000.00            | \$7,000.00          | 11,000.00                            | 11,000.00           | 6,500.00              | 6,500.00            |
| 16           | Install New Street Sign                             | 1         | Each            | 750.00              | \$750.00            | 600.00                               | 600.00              | 500.00                | 500.00              |
| 17           | 2-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch                         | 230       | Square Yard     | 40.00               | \$9,200.00          | 55.00                                | 12,650.00           | 30.00                 | 6,900.00            |
| 18           | 4-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch                         | 65        | Square Yard     | 80.00               | \$5,200.00          | 120.00                               | 7,800.00            | 75.00                 | 4,875.00            |
| 19           | Reconnect 4-Inch PVC Storm Lateral                  | 30        | Linear Foot     | 65.00               | \$1,950.00          | 103.00                               | 3,090.00            | 75.00                 | 2,250.00            |
| 20           | Reconnect 12-Inch RCP Storm Drain                   | 20        | Linear Foot     | 100.00              | \$2,000.00          | 200.00                               | 4,000.00            | 130.00                | 2,600.00            |
| 21           | 8-Inch PVC Sewer Main                               | 10        | Linear Foot     | 175.00              | \$1,750.00          | 450.00                               | 4,500.00            | 369.00                | 3,690.00            |
| 22           | 10-Inch PVC Sewer Main                              | 80        | Linear Foot     | 200.00              | \$16,000.00         | 260.00                               | 20,800.00           | 208.00                | 16,640.00           |
| 23           | 18-Inch PVC Sewer Main                              | 70        | Linear Foot     | 315.00              | \$22,050.00         | 390.00                               | 27,300.00           | 235.00                | 16,450.00           |
| 24           | 24-Inch PVC Sewer Main                              | 215       | Linear Foot     | 1,300.00            | \$279,500.00        | 1,300.00                             | 279,500.00          | 2,010.00              | 432,150.00          |
| 25           | 30-Inch PVC Sewer Main                              | 955       | Linear Foot     | 1,500.00            | \$1,432,500.00      | 1,800.00                             | 1,719,000.00        | 2,070.00              | 1,976,850.00        |
| 26           | 36-Inch Casing and Bore w/ 24-Inch PVC Carrier Pipe | 75        | Linear Foot     | 3,500.00            | \$262,500.00        | 4,300.00                             | 322,500.00          | 3,970.00              | 297,750.00          |
| 27           | 48-Inch Casing and Bore w/ 30-Inch PVC Carrier Pipe | 111       | Linear Foot     | 2,810.00            | \$311,910.00        | 5,000.00                             | 555,000.00          | 4,375.00              | 485,625.00          |
| 28           | 4-Inch Sewer Service Connection to 24-Inch Main     | 1         | Each            | 10,000.00           | \$10,000.00         | 6,400.00                             | 6,400.00            | 13,800.00             | 13,800.00           |
| 29           | 6-Inch Sewer Service Connection to 30-Inch Main     | 2         | Each            | 5,000.00            | \$10,000.00         | 8,800.00                             | 17,600.00           | 8,000.00              | 16,000.00           |
| 30           | 4-Inch Private Sewer Lateral                        | 1         | Each            | 15,000.00           | \$15,000.00         | 10,000.00                            | 10,000.00           | 6,300.00              | 6,300.00            |
| 31           | Connect to Existing Manhole                         | 1         | Each            | 3,000.00            | \$3,000.00          | 85,000.00                            | 85,000.00           | 14,300.00             | 14,300.00           |
| 32           | Standard Precast Manhole                            | 2         | Each            | 23,000.00           | \$46,000.00         | 23,000.00                            | 46,000.00           | 27,200.00             | 54,400.00           |
| 33           | Standard Precast Manhole with Outside Drop          | 1         | Each            | 24,000.00           | \$24,000.00         | 56,000.00                            | 56,000.00           | 31,200.00             | 31,200.00           |
| 34           | 60-Inch Precast Manhole                             | 5         | Each            | 27,600.00           | \$138,000.00        | 42,000.00                            | 210,000.00          | 30,500.00             | 152,500.00          |
| 35           | 60-Inch Precast Manhole with Outside Drop           | 1         | Each            | 28,500.00           | \$28,500.00         | 55,000.00                            | 55,000.00           | 33,500.00             | 33,500.00           |
| 36           | Abandon Existing Sewer Manhole                      | 7         | Each            | 7,000.00            | \$49,000.00         | 1,500.00                             | 10,500.00           | 2,900.00              | 20,300.00           |
| 37           | Abandon Sewer Main                                  | 1         | Lump Sum        | 100,000.00          | \$100,000.00        | 37,000.00                            | 37,000.00           | 42,000.00             | 42,000.00           |
| 38           | 8-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line                      | 25        | Linear Foot     | 95.00               | \$2,375.00          | 380.00                               | 9,500.00            | 315.00                | 7,875.00            |
| 39           | Connect 15-Inch Sewer                               | 1         | Lump Sum        | 15,000.00           | \$15,000.00         | 23,000.00                            | 23,000.00           | 16,700.00             | 16,700.00           |
| 40           | 60-Inch Precast Manhole with Inside Drop            | 1         | Lump Sum        | 28,500.00           | \$28,500.00         | 54,000.00                            | 54,000.00           | 32,600.00             | 32,600.00           |
| <b>TOTAL</b> |   |           |                 |                     | <b>4,008,460.00</b> |                                      | <b>4,748,905.00</b> |                       | <b>5,340,905.00</b> |